

Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

5-1-1984

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

Henri Temianka

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence

Recommended Citation

Temianka, Henri, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)" (1984). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 389.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka_correspondence/389

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact laughtin@chapman.edu.

Henri Temianka Correspondence; (bradbury)

Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

Keywords

Henri Temianka, Ray Bradbury, May 1, 1984, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie



CALIFORNIA CHAMBER SYMPHONY SOCIETY, INC.

2219 S. BENTLEY AVE., SUITE 202, LOS ANGELES, CA 90064 · (213) 478-0581

May 1, 1984

Mr. Ray Bradbury 10265 Cheviot Drive Los Angeles, California 90064

My dearest Ray:

Your enchanting note in the Allegro Ball Program upgraded the event from silver to pure gold. Your optimistic view of life was once again demonstrated by the statement that it would take a mere baseball bat to knock me off the stand 22 years from now. Please change that to a Mack truck.

With loving thoughts and gratitude,

Yours ever,

Henri Temianka

HT:sj